CN-600D
CN-600T

EY IR IRV RY

e B S R AR R B

(]t T LA S 4% 233 BE T e A 1 &)
an 2 B L& O B A 53 ) ¥ 4%

J

MNEARY. B .
ﬁ‘l %*

CN-600T 5 Il i # HL A2 B XLk iy i 42 21 HL
FEEF R A GELINL, - B4R
. K.

CN-600D
TS FE.



CN-600D/CN-600T Series Lasting Machine Manual

Série CN-600D/CN-600T Hwé'ng dan str dung may kéo boc

7= UtEH / Product Description / M6 ta san pham

FEhkr

£33

AR S

CN-600D/CN-600T &5l
HWLAE 5 LR = 44 )
ML, [FIEF ] DAS IR 48 215k
JE TC MR R AN B B e £
e IEEZINL, T B AE
X RA RS A B
M B S5 i A S R
KB REEE, F£,
BEEE. A B, SEH
ZFh & EE AR 42 )%
%o

The CN-600D/CN-600T series lasting
machine is a high-speed chain stitch
sewing machine, which can realize
stepless speed regulation of sewing
speed and automatic needle setting. It
is an ideal sewing equipment for
sewing clothing, leather, shoes, hats,
fur and other products, as well as
various thick fur, medium-thick leather,
gloves, sports shoes, clothes, hats and
other products.

May kéo boc sérieCN-600D/CN-
600T la may may téc dé cao vadi
duwong chi chudi, déng thoi cé thé
thuc hién diéu toc vo cap téc do
may va dat kim tu déng. Day la
thiét bi may ly tuéng dé may quan
ao, da, giay, md, I6ng thu va cac
san pham khéc, cling nhu cac loai
I6ng thu day, da day trung binh,
gang tay, giay thé thao, quan 4o,
mi va cac san pham khic.




p—

H =X

Index

B B 2 B eecececetcccitcniccttctctctntccnnenns]

INSTALLATION 00 000 000000000 000000 OO 0PSSO OSOSPOOOSOOOSE 2

f§ FH i HH eccecccccccccccccccccccccscccccccee 34

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS R N N NN N NN RN NN NN N 3—4

BRI RRETHERS oeeosecssnoscofointonoscsssnesss 45

SEWING PROBLEMS #eecccccsccncccccccccscccccscce 4_—5

HEE B2 IE GE/PL soeseveccccccccssscsssssscsccncs 5-7

SETTING OF MACHINE eesccssesePPseRsOROOIOROOOROOROS 5—7

HLEE B K HERR seeeeccsccccccccccccccscccccccsce g

MACHINE PROBLEM oS00 0P OPOPOOOOIOSOIOIOROORROOOSROROOPROIOROBTERRES 8

= H Ff eocccecccecccccccccccccccsscccess g-30

DRAWINGS seccscsssccsscscscscsssssssscssssscsces 03



H % / Index / Muc luc

iR "X HREE
1. W% 1. 1. LAP DAT THIET
B e 1 | INSTALLATION wovooveeeeeee e L Bl eveereeeeeee e eeeeeeeesces s ese s 1
. 2. OPERATING 2. HUONG DAN sU
2. 8
" 24 INSTRUCTIONS oo DUNG oo e 3-
------------------------------------------ = 3-4 4
3. S8 )N ) HE 3. SEWING 3.5ucod
=3 4-5 | PROBLEMS ...oeeeeeeeeeeeere e enne s 45 | MAY cooeoeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeereres e, 4-5
4. W28 ) 2235 58 4. SETTING OF 4. AT VI TRI LAP PAT
Y AR 5-7 | MACHINE oo 5-7 MAY oeeeeeeeeeeee e eer v 5-7
5. HL#s b i) HE 5. MACHINE 5.5U cO
1 8 | PROBLEM oot eeeeeveeennen s 8 MAY oo eer v 8
6. ZIEE 6. BAN VE BO
. "DRAWINGS oo, - .
= 9- 6 R 9 PHAN oo 9-
30
30 30




\w/rﬁ/

B 1

HERE: HLSERETSEIL AT

ZHE (1)

11 BN LR ENRAFN TR (SRR

1.2 MRMEMFHLEE, ST M AR AL

1.3 K5Ik, TPk, BHCRFIHLA

1.4 EF— iR LRI R AL

1.5 B BTG, BRI NER T FiE &M SHLEEREE:

1.6 AT TG IR ET H B R Ta: ZlbrAK &M, Aa: BT NE:

1. T BRI R SR RN |

1.8 F “S” WiEE BT 5 BAFRBOLERE R, BN R PERBR, RN
A AR s

19 WA B Bk 1, RFAERWESEAR, BRIE TR, BAFfeE® dnn;



—. %423 [ INSTALLATION / I. Lip dit thiét bj

Ftk 3

T3

RS 3C

EEHEI: HLEERE
TS TE I o

IMPORTANT: THE MACHINE MUST BE
FILLED WITH OIL BEFORE OPERATION

Luu y: Mdy phai dugc dau trudc
khi van hanh.

ZHE (1D

Refer to the drawing opposite.

Xem hinh (1)

1.1 ke ApLas KRt
HfE e R (WA
)

1.1 Check that the machine and
accessories supplied are complete(see list
overleaf).

1.1 Kiém tra may va céc phu kién
duoc cung cap co day du khong
(xem bang sau).

1.2 SRS FHHLES, 1
$5F M AT B O AR
fL

1.2 If using a new stand,drill these
according to the template provided with
this handbook.

1.2 Néu st dung may mdi, hay
khoét 16 theo mau dugc cung
cap trong hwéng dan nay.

13 ¥ ik, HFoR. iR
HRILLE

1.3 Attach the motor,starter,and pedals to
the stand.

1.3 Lap dong co, cong tac va ban
dap vao khung may.

1.4 3 F i se LIRS
i L AL

1.4 Choose a motor pulley to achieve the
desired machine speed.

1.4 Chon banh dai déng co dé
dat tdc d& may mong muén.

15 Kbl LB Ja: H
FRUEET NG HCR 7
o B S LA E 5

1.5 Place the machine in position and
screw both thumb screws through from
underneath the table top.

1.5 D&t may vao vi tri va van ca
hai dinh nut tir dudi mat ban.

1.6 PP TR 4R 5T IF A 2%

Tl s bR KT 2

M IRJE s LR T
2

IOt 5

1.6 Remove the machine lid by unscrewing
all four cap head screws through from
underneath the table top.

1.6 Thdo ndp mdy bang cach van
ra tat cd bon vit dau nap tir dudi
mat ban.

1.7 R 2B 2 B Sl as
AEFIRLEE L

1.7 Attach the cotton stand to the stand at
the rear of the machine.

1.7 Lap gia dit cotton vao khung
may & phia sau cia may.

1.8 A“S" XRS5
BRAE B L IEFR LR
E LA DR 24 B ARORE TIX
N PEEY SR DAL BN

.
BNy

1.8 Connect the cup opening lever to the
pedal using the chain and “S” hooks,Ensure
that the cups are able to touch when the
pedal is released.

1.8 N&i don ma ly vdi ban dap
bang chudi va méc “S”, dam bao
rang cac ly cé thé cham vao nhau
khi ban dap duoc tha ra.

1.9 1 B2t B 5K 7,
MFAE R s ey,
Y N 4 - PR

3mm;

1.9 Fit either an endless belt or the belt
supplied so that the belt can be moved 3
cm under gentle hand pressure at the
middle of its span.

1.9 Lap mot day dai vo han hodc
day dai dwoc cung cap dé day
dai c6 thé di chuyén 3 cm dudi
ap lyc tay nhe & gilra khoang
cach cda né.




INSTALLATION
IMPORTANT: THE MACHINE MUST BE FILLED WITH OIL BEFORE OPERATION
Refer to the drawing opposite.
1.1 Check that the machine and accessories supplied are complete(see list overleaf).
1.2 If using a new stand,drill these according to the template provided with this handbook.
1.3 Attach the motor,starter,and pedals to the stand.
1.4 Choose a motor pulley to achieve the desired machine speed.
1.5 Place the machine in position and screw both thumb screws throught from umderneath
the table top.
1.6 Remove the machine lid by umscrewing all four cap head screws throught from
umderneath the table top.
1.7 Attach the cotton stand to the stand at the rear of the machine.
1.8 Connect the cup opening lever to the pedal using the chain and “S” hooks,Ensure that the
cups
are able to touch when the pedal is released.
1.9 Fit either an endless belt or the belt supplied so that the belt can be moved 3 cm under
gentle hand pressure at the middle of its span

HEKES, HeXNPEEREE

11848, FFELEEHFEEL, SSAMERBRL, MRKA, ESHERT.

1.2 YA KL RE A 2 3000 ¥ /41, {HZ23RATHESE N 2600 ¥2/77 -

F: AHUE 3 shiFga e, MRt <R BRARKH;: 25 B3 ER R EdTEE.
(K 2)

OVER TENSIONING WILL DAMAGE THE MACHINE

1.1 Run the machine and check that oil is being pumped up to the oil sight dome.lf it is

not,please read Section.5.

1.2 he speed of these machines can be 3000 R.P.M.Although we recommend 2600 R.P.M.
Note: If the machine is not an auto-oil type,Please fix the return pipe at the bottom of the

base at first,Than mount the machine at the table.(see fig 2)

BFHAERL



E 5K S BH / Over Tensioning Note / Lwu y vé siét qua chit

Ffkrpsr

£33

R

KTy, K hlds
G EH

OVER TENSIONING WILL DAMAGE THE
MACHINE

Siét qua chat s gy hai cho may

L1is¥pLes, FFea
TEMARE L, REAME
ZEMPIRDL, WARBAT, IH

1.1 Run the machine and check that oil
is being pumped up to the oil sight
dome.If it is not,please read Section.5.

1.1 Chay may va kiém tra xem dau
cé duoc bom |én clra s6 chi dau
khéng. Néu khéng, vui long doc

R R . Muc 5.
1.2 HLEs 13 20EEI8 2] | 1.2 he speed of these machines can be | 1.2 Téc d6 clia cdc may nay c6 thé
3000 %% /4y, {HAZFATHE | 3000 R.P.M.Although we recommend dat 3000 vong/phut. Mac du ching
174 2600 # /57 . 2600 R.P.M. t6i khuy&n nghi 2600 vong/phut.

T WEAHLR B 3hiEE L

i, RS 223 1k

R AE R ESE

i EREATREE. (W
2)

Note: If the machine is not an auto-oil
type,Please fix the return pipe at the
bottom of the base at first,Than mount
the machine at the table.(see fig 2)

Lru y: NEu mdy khéng phai la loai
ty dong bdi dau, vui long ¢6 dinh
dng trad vé & day co sd trudc, sau dé
dat may |én ban dé c6 dinh. (Xem
hinh 2)




. (TR

2.1 HhKEEER TR
2.2 K2k

459R HT#+. H#E%F

16 X231 H T A 4SFME

B PO R B IR B LA F .
HESE

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

2.1 Initial Checks
Check for any transit damage.
2.2 Needles and Thread
459R for mink,fox,etc.
16X 231 for synthetic materials
The thread recommended is either glazed cotton or terylene,although other stpes
can be used.

Recommendations:
2.3 Fk
I EAET 11 B —fLF#, SERNE = FH, 2XLd4%iRk 1-2 195

—4L, FRER 1-3 diE], BFIIEELR 12 BE AL, FERdsE
1-4, Lt F2eE 15 (LR ELIZEET 1-6 N, M F AL ERIEEHTLTT,
RIEFANLLR 1-7 AL MHLE T ldE EFEEFLEA] . (nfE 3)

2.3Threading the Machine

See Fig.1, take thread through thread guide stud No.1-1 of first hole, then through
thread tension guide no.1-2 of second hole, forward and over between the thread
guide no.1-4, then go through clasp No.1-5, make the thread in and between the
screw No. 1-6, down and through the groove untill the right side of needle bar,
then forward through the hole of thread tension guide No. 1-7. Finally, from the
underside, pass the thread up through the needle eye. (Seeing Fig3)

2.4 LR E RIS

LEER, WS £ e 26 (1-8):
eEWE, W £ ks e ki2 6 (1-8).
2.4Thread Tension



/e85 FH B / OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS / Hwéng dan sir dung

i B R
2.1 Kiém tra ban dauKiém tra
2.1 HK A IS FER | 2.1 Initial ChecksCheck for any transit xem c6 bat ky hu hong trong
Eiakpi] damage. qua trinh van chuyén nao
khong.
2.2 %1 J% 25 459 R ik 2.2 Needles and Thread459R for 2.2 Kim va chi459R cho giay, kéo

T s 16x231 T

B AT UM R S8 4

ORI 2R B e A A
SR, WS

mink,fox,etc.16x231 for synthetic
materialsThe thread recommended is
either glazed cotton or terylene,although
other stpes can be
used.Recommendations:

boc, v.v.16x231 cho vat liéu
téng hopChi dwoc khuyén nghi
la cotton bdng hodc terylene,
mac du cac loai chi khac cling c6
thé duwoc sir dung.Khuyén nghi:

2.3 FLRA NI ZRET 1-1
F—flgFdt, GRS
=fLFHt, ST
1-2 B —FL, MRZ&R
1-3 ], Ff g st
2R 1-2 I AL,
i AT LR 14, Sit
2R 1-5 fH1 28 I 7E TR 20 18
T 1-6 N, [ N4
BEEA AT, REEN
2R 1-7 /LG MHLER
AR B e LR AT

(i 3)

2.3Threading the MachineSee Fig.1, take
thread through thread guide stud No.1-1 of
first hole, then through thread tension
guide no.1-2 of second hole, forward and
over between the thread guide no.1-4,
then go through clasp No.1-5, make the
thread in and between the screw No. 1-6,
down and through the groove until the
right side of needle bar, then forward
through the hole of thread tension guide
No. 1-7. Finally, from the underside, pass
the thread up through the needle eye.
(Seeing Fig 3)

2.3 Lap chibau tién, dwa chiqua
coc chi 1-1 qua 16 dau tién, di
nlra vong qua 16 th& ba, di qua
16 d4u tién cta tdm chi hai 16 1-
2, gitra hai tdm kep chi 1-3, sau
d6 qua 16 thit hai clia tam chi
hai 16 1-2, qua gia chi don 1-4,
qua mac chan chi 1-5 dé chi bi
kep trong vit kep chi 1-6, di
xuéng qua ranh dén bén phai
thanh kim, sau dé dua chi qua
16 nhé cla tdm chi 1-7 tr dwdi
may |&n qua mat kim. (Xem hinh
3)

2.4 HELR KA K T 4 42
VAN, 3 T e e e 2%
ERE (1-8) 3 ZEIA
B, DU 1 e s e 2
(1-8) .

2.4Thread TensionTo decrease thread
tension, turn the tension nut counter
clockwise (1-8);To increase thread tension,
turn the tension nut clockwise (1-8).

2.4 Piéu chinh do chat cla
chibé 1am gidm do chat cda chi,
hay quay nut kep chi ngugc
chiéu kim déng ho (1-8);Dé ting
do chat cua chi, hdy quay nut
kep chi theo chiéu kim déng ho
(1-8).




To decrease thread tension, turn the tension nut counter clockwise (1-8) ;
To increase thread tension, turn the tension nut clockwise (1-8) .

3.1
ZEHERE, UARBERTESELE, nREMEDLH, NTsELHEERM
#E, SEATAESNH, UEEF—THKFX.
HSEHEMRMER—J0d, Buhn, SBNEE LB X, BHLEANERRZE,
EEEENERNESAGHNBEFTRERR L, BBX LR, A 250 F
.

PSSR ST SRR, RO EE R,
3.1 Maintenance

Aleays check that the pump is pumping oil into the sigyht dome.If it is not,the most likely
causes are either a blocked filter,or insufficient oil-check the oil level gauge.

The oil should be completely changed at YEARLY INTERVALS.To do this,remove the
machine from the base,tip the dirty oil away,and clean the tray and the filter on the
pump.Replace the machine on its base.Remove the machine lid and fill with 250ml oil. If
the needle or looper are bent,change them immediately.

3. BTHEE

A LIS Ry

&t

BT

b £& BESSLLRERE.

BEHHELRR

BEHH A TS i slfidh:

EEVHERE:

ZEEHIE, EENHETRAHRIERE.

T BEEERRE:

FHUH AT,

BEEHEPRE:

EBER T IOEF R LR,
REERTY & 5 @ B E Rk

St B A0 (a] B FHRTK

SRNAHEARIER W £ B4R B A SRR TTERET, LUK .

E gAY E) PR R R AP A 5L

BELBRMER, WARE, WKBRBNSEH:

RIEAR, RE B EHLEHR B RERlE = A 2R

B R BURA AR E L

EGRA PKZ, G5 RRERRBEH




A 5452 / Maintenance and Sewing Problems / Bao tri va sw ¢ may

Ftk 3

T3

RS 3C

3P A EERME, L
Bt PR 28 2 7 IR T,
WS E R T, AT R
FETMIEPEMIEZE, BT
TAEST W, UREER
— IR PLR . BRI
W B 4 — Uk, 3
i, K HLES MR AL
%, HEHLAR P I A v
%2, TEE IR I IE RN R
B, 58 5K L3S 5 0
JE E, BBL T,
O 250 F-& . andl
SRRk R (7B NE A A
o o,

3.1 MaintenanceAleays check that the
pump is pumping oil into the sigyht
dome.If it is not,the most likely causes are
either a blocked filter,or insufficient oil-
check the oil level gauge.The oil should be
completely changed at YEARLY
INTERVALS.To do this,remove the
machine from the base,tip the dirty oil
away and clean the tray and the filter on
the pump.Replace the machine on its
base.Remove the machine lid and fill with
250ml oil. If the needle or looper are
bent,change them immediately.

3.1 Bdo triKiém tra thuong
xuyén vo dau dé ddm bao bom
dau cé hoat déng binh thuwong
khéng. Néu khéng cé dau trong
vo dau, thi cé thé la loc bom
dau bj tac, hodc str dung dau
khéng phu hop, cling nhu kiém
tra mirc dau.Dau nén duoc
thay hoan toan mét [an moi
nam. Dé lam diéu nay, hdy thao
may khoi co s&, d6 dau banra
va lam sach khay va loc trén
bom. Lap mdy tré lai co sé.
Théo ndp may va d6 250ml dau
chuyén dung. Néu kim hoéc
kim méc bi cong hodc hu hdng,
hay thay chidng ngay lap tirec.

Y] R / Sewing Problems Table / Bang sw c6 may

‘ ‘ R i y
W | AR | FEOUhHE PR T R R AL T
ekt Wk Thay kim;Giam &6
Hs KB &t Change needle Try less chat;K|7em tra cac vi tri
B tension.Use stronger gua chi cé tron
SRS EDo N\,
W UG | Breakin Cotton.Check thread path khong;Cat ngan [0 xo
by 2% E’%%%i"iﬁlf@ Notton & for smoothness.Shorten Chi dut kep thanh kimKiém tra
%1‘-"3 %ﬁ&& spring in needle xem kim moc cé cong
nf H E;’é’ Plunger.Check looper is not hodc hu hdng
gg;ﬁjﬁjﬂ bent or damaged khong;Kiém tra do thang
2L cta kim;
RO N . c kA
Be gE N A Check needle is Quay may cham, xem
AR SR straight.Carefully turn kim cé va cham véi tdm
s ] A machine over and kim hoac dia ap
BUREH; :
Wrkh | 2R Breaking watch.Needle for hitting Kim drt khong;Kiém tra do cao
F; ; ”‘i'%zjﬁ needles needle plate or cups.Check cla dia ap;Xem kim méc
;\7&%\ : cup heingt.Check looper is c6 va cham véi kim
AEH Eﬂﬁﬂﬂ not hitting needle.Check khong;Kiém tra trang
ﬁ‘mﬁﬁﬁﬂ feed timing. thai déng b cap liéu;
EipZ ‘u:n:




RS S

W | AT | ESUKERE FECAE BT ke BREE S T
HFRERHE R Xda dau thira trén banh

2k | ERLE B | Uneven Clean excess oil off Do dai Cga “;:Jvé k‘;& T<e ié’

KA | i Efh; & | stitch feedwheel and feed dudng chi Iiéi-fha i ke ia P

A | HiERIERR | length gripe.Replace feed grips. khéng déu Iiéu'mc’riY P cap
B ' '

BhEF . Khe h&

kg Excessive qué mirc

N B R B looper Replace cam bell. N Thay bi

[ [E] olay cla kim

Fi moc
. WEEH et 7 24 Adju.st arm tel'.msion by ' Mié',ng ’ o
ey s gy s E g | Front turning adjusting clockwise | trwdc cia | Quay vit diéu chinh 16 xo
ENRE) p U:i)ﬁﬂfr'% piece of to increase tension.Check vat liéu theo chiéu kim dong ho
e jj’ #g%@ﬁ material is | there is sufficient cotton khéng dé ting d6 chat.Kiém tra
AN i T_J IZ:—!;EZIZJJL not fed tension.Check looper duoc cdp | khe hd va trang thai
1EH ‘;!E A2 correctly | clearances and timing of vao binh | déng bd clia kim mdc;

[0t machine. thuwong
ﬁ%éﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁ; Xem hinh thanh cta chi,
EE: ﬁnf\ﬁ‘ﬁ’m Check that a “loop”is being néu khéng dugc, hay
NN 5 made;if not try a smaller thir thay kim nho
By W ANLE needle.Check needle is hon;Kiém tra xem kim
2l | AT RE = passing through triangle.Try . , | c6 thé di qua vong chi
. PBuong chi .

AN AL K| Mis less depth of seam.Check chone tot. | @M gidc khong;Kiém tra
H, TS AEWY | stitching cotton is easily pulled bd kiri ’ | xem chi cd thé dwoc kéo
IRER | A B hr &t through eye of qua mat kim mét cach

L. EEAIHT needle.Continuous filament tron tru khéng;Soi doc
PR, g thread can cause loai lién tuc cé thé gay
RIS Bk mistitching. ra dudong chi khong tot

Bt

va bo kim




3.SEWING PROBLEMS

PROBLEM SUGGESTED CHECK SEQUENCE

Change needle Try less tension.

Use stronger Cotton.

Breaking cotton Check thread path for smoothness.

Shorten spring in needle Plunger.

Check looper is not bent or damaged

Check needle is straight.

Carefully tum machine over and watch.

Needle for hitting needle plate or cups.

Breaking needles T T

Check looper 1s not hitting needle.

Check feed timing.

Clean excess o1l off feedwheel and feed gripe.

titch 1
i Replace feed gnps.

Excessive looper play Replace cam bell.

Front piece of matenal 1s Adjust arm temsion by turning adjusting clockwise
not fed correctly to increase tension.

Check there 1s sufficient cotton temsion.

Check looper clearances and timing of machine.

Check that a “loop”is being made;if not try a smaller

Mis stitching IS

Check needle is passing through triangle. Try lesss
depth of seam.

Check cotton is easily pulled through eye of needle.

Continuous filament thread can cause misstitching.

4. HLAR K Z 3 %€ L
LB R o el £ 2 R B B4R .
TE: ATEMBIZiiclhE, MRAHTFERE, ATEHEFAIELZ.
41 Z%ER EHSENE S, (—RENFH) HOREHEERE E TH
RifIED) KR EER K.
42 BN ESSEREER. (EE 4
MAER, WRERKSREET, BiER:
4. SETTING OF MACHINE
This section allows the setting and timing of the machine to be checked and IF
NECESSARY describes how to adjust the machine.
IMPORTANT: CHECK BEFORE ADJUSTING ANYTHING;IF ADJUSTMENT
IS REQUIRED ONLY ADJUST BY A SMALL AMOUNT.




A BB R L / .

SETTING OF MACHINE / 4. Dt vi tri 13p d3t may

i FEX REE

LIXEIREVFAATAS | This section allows the setting and timing of the 1. Phan nay sé& néi vé cach
A LAY . 7 | machine to be checked and IF NECESSARY kiém tra va diéu chinh
B AT EMESS | describes how to adjust the machine.IMPORTANT: | may.Luu y: Kiém tra trudc khi
2 RiSeke A, NS | CHECK BEFORE ADJUSTING ANYTHING;IF didu chinh b4t ky phan nao;
W%, JH35 8 | ADJUSTMENT IS REQUIRED ONLY ADJUST BY A néu can diéu chinh, hay diéu

HAETZ. SMALL AMOUNT. chinh mét lwgng nho.

41 %R EHNEE 4.1 Xem bang tham khao dé
et 5 #A% . (— | 4.1Fit a needle of the size you are going to chon kich thudc kim phu hop.
MAENLES ] B2 | use.The machine will have been set in the factory | (Thong tin khi may ra nha may
RHEHEEFRIE F 7 | with the recommended needle size as in Table d3a duwoc 13p kim twong ¢ng
FMNE) ¥EtEE | 2.2.Set the machine to the largest stitch. theo bang khuyén nghi) Dat

EER S N dé dai chi dén mirc I&n nhat;

4.2 Ko B LA 75 . 4.2A Kié’mltra xem thanhAkim cb

EREEE. F 4.2 Check Needle bar is Square to Back Cup vudng goc voi IY sau khong.
(Seeing Fig 4)If this is not then slacken the (Xem hinh 4)Néu khéng, hay

Kl 4) inAEE, N : . ) s N

e carr!age,tW|st the needle bar,and retighten the nha chat khu.ng diéu khlen:
" carriage. xoay thanh kim, sau dé chat
o FLBESS lai khung diéu khién;




4.1. Fit a needle of the size you are going to sew with.The machine will have been set in the
factory with the recommended needle size as in Table 2.2.Set the machine to the
largest stitch.

4.2. Check Needle bar is Square to Back Cup (Seeing Fig 4)

If this is not then slacken the carriage,twist the needle bar,and retighten the carriage.

4.3 BN G AT TER, FHATHRMG MR (LES)

4.3 Check Needle is Parallel and Central to Needle plate (Seeing Fig5)

o

N —

& 4 B 5

MERNE AT THIR AAER SR, BLETERE, £ ETAET, HaAEs
FIRET R RHRRIRET s ke sh, e, EESFaNEE kYL, P T iEdIHFS
AT . B REEERIRET KRR .

If the needle is not parallel and central to the needle pate slacken the arm by turning the
machine upside down and undo the arm slide bolt.Slacken the needle plate by undoing the
central screw.A combination of rotating the arm and then the needle plate must be used to
bring the needle central and parallel to the groove in the needle plate. Retighten the arm slide
bolt and the central screw.

4.4 KEIEEE&E

R 5HLEEHFLIRINA 0.1~0.15mm FfEIFE. (WLPE 6)

4.4 Check Cup heights

The back cup should have 0.1 to 0.15mm clearance from the eye of the needle (Seeing Fig 6)

—] 0.1/0.15mm
%03 i
W 1

K 6

MAEEHE TR, AThEfA A EHEERET, BaXEEs LT, 5HEEKE, Bt
FI2ET (WLE 7

If the back cup needs adjusting,slacken both grub screws with the allen key,move the cup up
and down as required,and retighten the grub screws. (Seeing Fig 7)




P23 A BB / Machine Adjustment Instructions / Hwéng dan diéu chinh may

13530

E3's

e 3L

4.3l A HLEHE ST AT T

B IR TR R (L

Kl 5)

4.3 Check Needle is Parallel and Central
to Needle plate (Seeing Fig 5)

4.3 Kiém tra xem kim cé song
song v&i tadm kim va & gitra tdm
kim khéng (Xem hinh 5)

ERHLEHFFASAT TR

A A E, IB2RPLE R

B, MEEAETS, JERIT
FRHIRET SRR S R e T
fEsttiinsh, RJE, BLEH
SHE RALET, LA T

LRI SR AT, R

[ R IR AT A AR A R

If the needle is not parallel and central
to the needle pate slacken the arm by
turning the machine upside down and
undo the arm slide bolt.Slacken the
needle plate by undoing the central
screw.A combination of rotating the
arm and then the needle plate must be
used to bring the needle central and
parallel to the groove in the needle

Né&u kim khéng song song vai
tam kim va khong & gitta nd, hay
lat may nguoc lai, cho canh trén
xudéng dudi, va nh3 chat vit dia
ap va vit truc dia 4p dé tdm kim
bi 1dng, sau d4, két hop quay
trwot va kim, dé kim & gitra va
song song v&i ranh tam kim. Sau
doé chat lai vit dia dp va vit truc

T, plate. Retighten the arm slide bolt and dfa 4p.
the central screw.
4.4 fa BIXRHE = BEE R | 4.4 Check Cup heightsThe back cup 4.4 Kiém tra do cao cua dia cap
5P LI R A should have 0.1 to 0.15mm clearance li&uPhai cé khe h& 0.1~0.15mm
0.1~0.15mm [AEIFR. (I | from the eye of the needle (Seeing Fig | gilta dia cap liéu va mat kim.
Kl 6) 6) (Xem hinh 6)

[P SES S R R G B VA

TAVRENRET, Bahid kR

i EECR, SR EEKRE,
FHERIRET (K 7D

If the back cup needs adjusting,slacken
both grub screws with the allen
key,move the cup up and down as

required,and retighten the grub screws.

(Seeing Fig 7)

Néu dia cap liéu can diéu chinh,
h3y nha chat hai vit ¢ dinh véi
chia khéa allen, di chuyén dia cap
lieu 1én hodc xuéng, khi dat yéu
cau, hdy chat lai vit (Xem hinh 7)




4.6 B K A

T 8K B A7, TR B e e TR T 8 2-2:

T/ B A7, T 33 I e TR T 2-2.

4.6 Regulating the Pressure of the Press Discs (Seeing Fig.2)
To increase the pressure of the press disc, turn the tapped rod No. 2-2 clockwise;
To decrease the pressure of the press disc, turn the tapped rod No. 2-2 counter clockwise.
4.7 £HeifTT (LA 8)

FREEIOR, fAEEHER iR R 3-3, WM IER: T4 34

RN, AR RHE 3-3, R E IR TR 34

4.7 Adjusting the Stitch Length (Seeing Fig.8)

& 7 &l 8

4.8 #E (WE 9
MFFHLE EARIEET, ZEHIHNLE, #& BV, BETBNEFEES, S ESHKE

IROZERET, HALEtMIAEEE R L, RJafr ZHLE RAREEET RN A,

4.8 Changing the Needle (SeeingFig9)
Loosen the needle clamp screw, take out the used needle, put in the new needle. With

tweezers, hold the needle with short groove up, place the needle into the needle groove in
the needle bar slot where the needle clamp hold it and push it as far as it will go. Finally, re-

tighten the needle clamp screw.

Kl 9



kb5 5% BEH % / Press Disc and Stitch Length Adjustment / Diéu chinh dia ap va do dai chi

Ftk 3

T3

7R 3C

4.6 &R 7715 754
gAY iyl ] iN)
Bl R4S 2-2; Tk
ANFRBHE A0, ) s
BT dE TR 2-2.

4.6 Regulating the Pressure of the Press
Disc(Seeing Fig.2)To increase the pressure
of the press disc, turn the tapped rod No. 2-
2 clockwise;To decrease the pressure of the
press disc, turn the tapped rod No. 2-2
counter clockwise.

4.6 Diéu chinh dp lyc cda dia
apPé tang ap luc cua dia ap,
hady quay truc van sé 2-2 theo
chiéu kim déng ho;Dé gidm ap
lwe clia dia ap, hdy quay truc
van s8 2-2 nguoc chiéu kim
doéng ho.

4.7 £FERIATT CILIE 8
RN N (/6 X A
TRME 3-3, Wil A ek
FHE 3-4; EFEERUN, 1%
EEFPE TR -RME 3-3, 0
&t e T4 3-4;

4.7 Adjusting the Stitch Length (Seeing
Fig.8)

4.7 Piéu chinh d6 dai chi (Xem
hinh 8)Dé ting d6 dai chi, hay
gitt khéa diéu chinh dé dai chi
3-3, quay banh tay 3-4 ngugc
chiéu kim déng ho;Dé giam dé
dai chi, hay gitt khéa diéu chinh
dd dai chi 3-3, quay banh tay 3-
4 nguoc chiéu kim dong ho;

4.8 it (ILIE 9O #rJF
PUEFIEARURET, SEHIH
PLEE, e AL, K
BB A e R, {3
P BB AT PR AT R
£, HAUBFIMIAE = E 1
£, R ENLA AR
RETRITT

4.8 Changing the Needle (Seeing Fig
9)Loosen the needle clamp screw, take out
the used needle, put in the new needle.
With tweezers, hold the needle with short
groove up, place the needle into the needle
groove in the needle bar slot where the
needle clamp hold it and push it as far as it
will go. Finally, re-tighten the needle clamp
screw.

4.8 Thay kim (Xem hinh 9)Nha
chét vit kep kim, 1ay kim cii ra,
|ap kim méi. V&i kim, gilt kim
v&i ranh ngan hudng |én, dit
kim vao ranh kim trong khe
thanh kim noi vit kep kim gilr
né va day né dén murc cé thé.
Cudi cung, chat lai vit kep kim.




5. HLEE &R HERR

oil sight dome

i iR
. 1.R— FiRemiARIE KN, BHEZHEILE0 R
ﬁi’tgg P HLERE—F, AR, ME.
SIEHIBAMERH TR, BB —TEMM.
fEEmE, £ TFAHE:
LE T EFR
g 2. AT
MEHRE | s Ts LRI FAEL CRRRR:
4 ZEEHL3%
mELL ESBEAGER RN, BSRS4AESR EHamE.
MLas 45 b3k 1.8 % i M i S X Je B R AL
A RERE 2.9 E ik pl e b Rk sh e
Hlit A7k e B0 EHE R FEE,
EFRALREIE ke, NG ES A h A RC R THAR
R KHILR (R, mslEmBad RN R
ME I ERE)  ([REMRER, DLER, #BEFER.
e oA Eh B2 (R0 %0 (8] B % B (R Lo (A] PR an A R M SE e 2 o
PROBLEM SUGGESTED ACTION
ol sts g mumand 66 (1)Try changing to maximum stitch length and run machine.

(2)Check oil level-top up if necessary.

(3)Check oil filter by removing machine from base.

Qil leaks from a seal

Before changing seal try the following
(1)Remove pulley/flywheel

(2)Clean and dry seal with tissue.

(3)Replace pulley/flywheel without any oil on seal.

{4)Run machine

f this procedure fails to cure leak,then replace seal with

New seal-see parts list for nummber

Machine feed stops or is
erratic

{1)Clean feedgrips and feedwheel with lightly oil and replace.

(2)Replace feedgrips and retaining frip

Oil leaks from crosshead
shield or stitch length
adjuster sloot

Check return pipe on oil distributor is not blocked.

f so, then oil can oberflow over the top the top of the

Distributor and cause excessive oil splash

Excessive looper play

Check cam ball.Replace if necessary.

Machine is noisy

Check play in carriage eccentric and strap eccentric.Replace
if neccessary




5. W25 &HEER / 5. Machine Troubleshooting / 5. Khic phuc sw ¢6 may

. L R S .
W | AT YE R YRR T i RS SCAb B J
1k — FHEr
HENEESI RS AN/
i, T N chane | L Thr get TR
I | LR Oil stops ( .) ry changing to maximum D3u elzn mu‘c\ ai nhat, sa.u
| B 2B | bein stitch length and run Khé dé xem tinh trang khi
3 2. g . . ong . N
HHT KT, ar et machine.(2)Check oil level-top duoc chay may;2. Can kiém
b jég% “EH,E 2” sipht up if necessary.(3)Check oil bdr.n lan tra mic dau, lwong
. REX /n . domi filter by removing machine v chi dau dau;3. Thdo may khi
HE IR (IR VNS from base. co s&, kiém tra loc
T o
a— MY
EP
f{i}ﬁi‘ﬁ%%ﬂﬂﬁ‘ Trudc khi thay khéa
i, Seid it dau, hdy thir céc
NHITTE 1 phuong phap sau;1.
BT KA Before changing seal try the Thao banh dai/bé’nh
A o following(1)Remove . y
s 2 FHHEAR ly;2. Lam sach béng
) pulley/flywheel(2)Clean an A W\
BT 3.4E lley/flywheel(2)Cl d gl:aly. mdng;3. Lap lai
W | | dLT.ZG?LWJf:J;TSJJﬁ'h(ﬁ?ﬁace Daubiro | banh dai/banh ly ma
B AT SL from a seal gil onyse;/l (4)Run machinefy trkhoa khayg ctihuiao
3 3t o . 3 a 53 dau:
i ﬁ%iﬂﬁ%& this procedure fails to cure dau :;Zn ﬁgﬁi::l;ﬁéfhay
ikl 4058 leak,then replace seal with 7 .
Plas ULk trén khong khic phuc

L IRAREMR IR
T, HZH
FA B e o
Rl E

new seal-see parts list for
number

duoc ro dau, hay
tham khdo ban vé bd
phan dé thay khoa
dau mai.




RS S

v SRS EC W TR TT B BRFE AL T
*{L%ﬁ 1. VR 3 May 1. Lam sach khéi kep
{1k | JEvE ISR e Machine (1)Clean feedgrips and nglrng cap | cap liéu bang dau
ER | R E A foed stops | e@dwheel with lightly oil and | liéu hogc mong va dat lai vj
A | 2.EH Rk oris erraptic replace.(2)Replace feedgrips | cdtrang | tri;2. Thay khéi kep
Foi | BB A kBl and retaining frip thai bat cap liéu va khéi dirng
IRA | B thuong mai
B
M+
?% \ Oil leaks Dau bird | Kiém tra xem 8ng tra
WA | RS A e g from Check return pipe on oil tlr tdm vé trén bod phan phai
BAL | AR crosshead distributor is not blocked.f so, | che d4u d3u cé bj tic
e | RIEE, <hield or then oil can overflow over the | chéo hodc | khéng,néu cé, dau cé
BEE | B, ol stitch leneth top of the Distributor and khe diéu | thé tran qua dinh bd
WK | W ER Ik adiuster flot cause excessive oil splash. chinh do6 | phéan phdiva gay ra
Fl L : dai chi sy ban dau qua mirc
AL
i
ik B TR i 3 . .
J;EJF ﬁ ;_;jzg Excessive Check cam ball.Replace if E;Tl,):]oc Kiém tra bi cam, néu
= o ’ looper play | necessary. L1ong can, thay bi méi.

A | #RHrER, qua mdrc

@%E]Zij];’é{)ﬁ Kiém tra khe h& cla

v A o] . . banh tdm chut khung
. I > H) PH %A N
ML= ibl\jﬁf‘& /j Machine is Check p'Iay In carriage May cé diéu chinh va banh
M 75 Bl Ao a1 52 nois eccentric and strap tiéng 6n tadm chut kim mé
P51 i S | Y eccentric.Replace if necessary 3 o c Ut m Mo,
i néu can thi thay

chung.




=1 B

A H 3%

1HLEER M eosessccccscccncecscncsscnsssncsncnss |(-]2

2 41 FFHBRE cocssoscscscccccscsccsassecnnnscsssse 13-15
3. BEF AE A oosessccccscscssccsscsaccscncnsancnss 16-17
AIEHARRE ossesecccccnunsosccscsencacsnscsnsass 18-20
SEEINRME cssscssseasescsossssssoscsnasassassss 21-39
I T oossssssensssssssssssssassncansscncss 23-24
JHEISEFAE esecvecssscscccssssscsacsccasssancess 25-26
G.HAE soesessscssssscaccssccsnsscsssacacascnnce 27-08

9. Eﬁ‘]nﬁgﬂlﬁz Ssssssssssssssssncsssssssssssncncss 290-30

DRAWINGS
1.0peration Manual ***ssessssccsccsssssassscsces |(-12
2.Parts Book #****sssescsssssscsssssssssssncsnsns 13-15
3.Frame part Components **essssessssscsscscsssss |6-17
4.Needle Bar Part Components ****s=seescscsccssscs 18-20
5.Hooked Needle Part Components *****esesscsscscecs 2]-22
6.Feeding Part Components *+sscccecscsccccssscecs 23-94
7.Knee Lifter COMpPONENts sesssessssssssscassssnss 25-26
S.Atta:hmentPart SsssssssssssnsesssssssaRRRERERS 27_23

g‘_ Trimmer cﬁmpﬂnents SsssseeeaRBRRRRRRRERERRRRRRR 29__30



HX AR REXHE R g SR
iy
EEE PParts Book SO chi tiét bd phan may ]
may
Kt Hx |Drawings Index Muc luc ban vé >
1. ¥l7e581F [1.Frame part Components  [1.B6 phan vé may 10-12
N 2.N le Bar P
2 kHF iy (2Needle Bar Part 2.86 phan thanh kim 13-15
Components
- 3.Hooked Needle Part 3.BO phan kim madc
3. Bk AE ' P\ 16-17
Components (Looper)
4. X R 14.Feeding Part Components 4.Bd phan dua vat liéu 18-20
5. JK BT |5.Pressing Part Components [5.Bd phan ép vat liéu 21-22
6. JEIE 4 |6.Lubrication Components  |6.B& phan bdi tron 23-24
. . 7. ~ n AN .4 AN
7. B354 [7.Knee Lifter Components g6Ei’Q phan diéu khién dau 25-26
8. P} [8.Attachment Part 8.Phu kién di kem 27-28
9. H 3BT 4k N
igj;f & 9.Trimmer components 9.B0 phan cat chi tw dong | 29-30
[m}
1. #/EFM [1.0peration Manual 1.Huwéng dan van hanh 10-12
2. EAFFA [2.Parts Book 2.56 chi tiét bo phan 13-15




1. Hl.55 %1 Frame Components

‘ = = [ |
- ‘1,- -t \J ‘

= ¥

) < =2
b —
— ' /o
/) 18/ 18/ 11
[
Y




1. L5 2R

2By

ey

RS SR %

1 HLFeHBF

1.Frame Components

1.B6 phan vé may

X H a5 . x \
EI}EZ 2L Direct Drive Auto Thread Trimming Cat chi ty dong dan truc tiép
FLEIX  Single Direct Drive Dan tryc tiép don




1. HL5EE1F Frame Components

Ref.NO | Part. No EFLAFR Description 600-C | 600-B | 600-A
1 1-1 PS5 38 Thread Tension Nut 1 1 1
s 12 LB Thread Tension Washer 1 1 1
3 1-3 FEE Thread Tension Spring 1 1 1
4 1-4 e 2k B Thread Tension Spring seat 1 1 1
5 1-5 SFe Thread Tension Dise A 2 2
6 1-6 Je LR BB AT Thread Tension Post 1 1 1
7 17 Je LR A2 E] Thread Tension Nut 1 1 1
8 1-8 BEREEE Vent plug i 1 1
9 1-9 T gt 22 5T Thread Guide Stud 2 2 1

10 1-10 it LR ET 82 B Nut M5 2 2 1
11 1-11 0 X! O type Ring 1 1 1
12 1-12 T E The head gasket L} 1 1
13 1-13 B ZE Rubber plng ) 2 2
14 1-14 B3k Main Frame 1 1 1
15 1-15 ol Washer 2 2 2
16 1-16 N 7S A B SR B2 ET Screw M10X70 2 2 2
17 1-17 HlFch = Head Crash Pad 4 4 4
18 }-18 HLFER] = AR ET Screw M8X25 4 4 4
19 1-19 PUE-7 /4 Thread Tension Guide 1 1 1
20 1-20 AL & 0il Window 1 1 1
21 1-21 B24T Screw M4X10 1 1 1
22 122 AT Screw M5X16 4 4 4
23 1-23 AL ith 75 0% 44 Seal Ring P14 1 1 1
24 1-24 T i AR Rubber Pad For Oil Cover 1 1 1
25 1-25 F& Top Cover 1 1 1
26 1-26 TaEm=E 0Oil Cover 1 1 1
27 1-27 Pl R R s i E H Seal Ring 1 1 1
28 1008 PLFE IR B2 R Bottom Cover 1 1 1
29 1-29 LIGERE e 3d) Screw M5X12 15 15 15
30 1-30 TR ERE] % Seal Ring 1 1 1
31 1-31 LT G ERET Screw SM9/32X28 1 1 1
32 132 HIXEHL Direct Drive Motor 0 1 0
33 1-33 82T Screw M6X20 0 4 0
34 1-34 £y Washer 0 1 0
35 1-35 mhav:ili: eSS Screw M8X12 0 4 0
36 1-36 H L Al Motor spindle 0 0 1
37 1-37 B HL Motor 0 0 1
38 1-38 L HLERET Screw M5X20 0 0 4
39 1-39 L= Motor cover 0 0 1
40 1-40 E-Ot 3 Screw M4X10 0 0 4
41 1-41 25T Screw M5X5 0 0 2




LALFEERAT

Ref.NO |Part.No gﬁ:ifﬁ CF Description (F£30) AR EE SR 6%0- 6?30- 600-A
1 1-1 Je2kiZRE  [Thread Tension Nut Dai 6¢ cang chi 1|1 1
2 1-2 2k Zs ) [Thread Tension Washer [Vong dém bo cing chi 1|1 1
3 1-3 e 2 Thread Tension Spring  |Ld xo cang chi 1 (1 1

- Th Tensi i X . ,
4 1-4 P 285 Se;::ad ension Spring 15 1 xo cang chi 111 1
5 1-5 S A hix Thread Tension Dise T4m cing chi 2 |2 2
6 1-6 kW24 [Thread Tension Post Bu 16ng cing chi 1|1 1
7 1-7 Je2kiZHE  [Thread Tension Nut Dai 6¢ cang chi 1|1 1
8 1-8 BESUEFE Vent plug NGt bu 16ng théng khi 1|1 1
9 1-9 Tt 264]  Thread Guide Stud Chét dan chindp trén 2 |2 1
10 | 1-10 | JFZRETEERE  Nut M5 Dai 6c chét dan chi M5 2 |2 | 1
11 1-11 0 M [#E O type Ring Vong chan O 1111 1
12 1-12 Tz  [The head gasket Vong dém nép trén 11| 1
13 1-13 E g Rubber plug NUt cao su 2 | 2| 2
14 1-14 MLF% Main Frame V6 may chinh 1|1 1
15 1-15 P Washer Vong dém 2 |2 2
DAy lZ ESS S Bu l6ng dau try luc gidc trong
16 1-16 5T Screw M10X70 M10X70 2 2 2
17 1-17 HL5ERi =% |Head Crash Pad Dém chdng s6c vo may 4 | 4 | 4
e Bu 16 ém chd 6c vO ma
18 | 1-18 |HLFERIEHIRET Screw M8X25 ulong dem chongsocvomay |, | 4 | 4
M8X25
19 1-19 o 2 H Thread Tension Guide  [Tdm dan chi 1|1 1
20 1-20 NI Oil Window Clra s6 quan sat dau 1|1 1
21 1-21 BRET Screw M4X10 Bu l6ng M4X10 1111 1
22 | 1-22 24T Screw M5X16 Bu 16ng M5X16 4 | 4| 4
W O B as A GO
23 1-23 Wil O AiEES Seal Ring P14 Vong dém kin O cras6dau P14 | 1 1 1
24 1-24 | T 55 7 B2 A% K # Rubber Pad For Oil CoverPém cao su nap che dau trén 1|1 1
25 1-25 t& Top Cover Nap trén may 1|1 1
26 1-26 i E  |oil Cover N3p che dau nap trén 1|1 1
= 26 4 i ]
27 1-27 *ﬂnfﬁﬁmﬁm Seal Ring Vong dém kin nap day vd may 1|1 1
] Pl
28 1-28 | HL7EJEHR G  [Bottom Cover Nap che day vé may 1|1 1




FHERK (F

600-

600-

Ref.NO |Part.No ) Description (ZE30) Bl SR i c | g [600-A
= 2 4 )
29 1-29 mﬂfﬁgmﬁ & Screw M5X12 Bu l6bng nap ddy vo may M5X12 | 15 | 15 | 15
30 1-30 | JBHIEET %5 5f [ Seal Ring Vong dém kin bu 16ng xa dau 1111 1
T Bu l6ng xa dau vo may
31 | 1-31 | HL5TGHERE]  Screw SM9/32X28 SM9/32X28 11 ] 1
32 1-32 HIXHEAL Direct Drive Motor Dong co dan truc tiép 0|1 0
33 1-33 HEET Screw M6X20 Bu 16ng M6X20 0| 4 0
34 1-34 R Washer Vong dém 0|1 0
Ry lZESS S Bu l6ng dau try luc gidc trong
35 1-35 5T Screw M8X12 M8X12 0 4 0
36 1-36 EER IR Motor spindle Truc chinh dong co 0|0 1
37 1-37 ZEWSIN Motor Dong co 01| o0 1
38 1-38 HEHMZEE]  [Screw M5X20 Bu |6ng dong co M5X20 0|0 | 4
39 1-39 HHLES  [Motor cover Vé che dong co 0|0 1
40 1-40 BFHEE] [Screw M4X10 Bu I6ng vd che M4X10 0|0 4
41 1-41 BRET Screw M5X5 Bu l6ng M5X5 0o|0| 2




1. ¥l5% %84 Frame Components

Ref. NO | Part. No F A FK Description 600—C 600-B 600-A
42 1-42 FTERBRHAR Thread device pressing plate 0 0 1
43 1-43 FTEL 2R Thread device air cylinder 0 0 1
44 1-44 B2ET Screw M4X16 0 0 4
45 1-45 ¥} Nut M4 0 0 2
46 1-46 FE£R 25T 0 0 |
47 1-47 ke 0 0 1
48 1-48 SUES 423 Stay thread block 0 0 1
49 1-49 HE2R Tk Stay thread seat 0 0 1
50 1-50 BEET Screw M4X12 0 0 4
51 1-51 TR E R Eye of porcelain 0 0 2
52 1-52 JUES (-9 21320 0 0 1
53 1-53 ek s Sk 0 0 1
54 1-54 BEET Screw M5X12 0 0 2




LALFEERAE

Ref.NO|Part.No £1¢§f£ C Description (FE3L) RREE SR 6(::0- 6?30- 6(;0-
42 | 1-42 | FTZk23/EMR  [Thread device pressing plate [TAm ép bd danh chi 0|0 |1
43 | 1-43 | FTZ#SEL  [Thread device air cylinder Xy lanh bd danh chi 0|0 |1
44 | 1-44 HEAT Screw M4X16 Bu long M4X16 0|0 |4
45 | 1-45 WRRE Nut M4 Pai 6c M4 0|02
46 | 1-46 JEZEI24T  IScrew M4X12 Bu l6ng ép chi 0|0 |1
47 1-47 EZ53  Thread Tension Spring Lo xo ép chi 0o |0 |1
48 | 1-48 JURSER Stay thread block Kh&i dan chi 0|0 |1
49 1-49 JE£kThiZk  |Stay thread seat Dau d& ép chi 0|0 |1
50 | 1-50 PRET Screw M4X12 Bu I6ng M4X12 0|0 |4
51 | 1-51 L2 EHR  [Eye of porcelain L6 st dan chi 0|0 |2
52 | 1-52 W YLEE  Thread slider seat Oc khéi truot dan chi 0|01
53 | 1-53 | ibZkH5] S8R [Thread block guide plate Iilm dan hudng khdi dan 00 |1
54 | 1-54 BRET Screw M5X12 Bu l16ng M5X12 0|0 |2




2. 51 ¥F &84 Needle Bar Components




2.5 FFER AR

H SRR Eig g 7y RS ORI %
2. 5T #F%814F  2.Needle Bar Components 2.B6 phan thanh kim
HIRHBEY

Direct Drive Auto Thread Trimming Cat chi ty ddng dan truc tiép

2%

HLHIX  [Single Direct Drive Dan tryc tiép don




2.5 &1 Needle Bar Components

Ref.NO | Part.No T AR Description 600-C | 600-B | 600-A
1 2-1 ErAF w00 3282 45] | Screw SM1/8X44 L7 3 3 3
2 2-2 AR R AT Screw M5X16 1 1 1
3 2-3 HAEER Needle Bar Tension Seat 1. 1 |
4 2-4 w38 Back Plate 1 1 1
5 2-5 Endic Washer p 2 2
6 2-6 HHAFEM Big Connection Rod 1 1 1
7 2-7 HhE Slide Block 1 1 1
8 2-8 FFO+E Retaining Ring E6 1 1 1
9 2-9 e Slide Block 1 1 il
10 2-10 bz =0 Needle Bar Tension Seat 1 1 1
11 2-11 HHLEEERET Screw M6X25 2 2 2
12 2-12 FHAF R oS08 4T Screw M6X6 2 2 2
13 2-13 w5 Big Eccentric 1 1 1
14 2-14 i Belt Wheel Cover 1 0 0
15 2-15 R Belt Wheel 1 0 0
16 2-16 FERET Screw M6X 8 2 0 0
17 2-17 GE ES] Skeleton Oil Seal 2 2 2
18 2-18 FHlEE GB/T893.135 2 2 2
19 2-19 FHMEC Main shaft sleeve C 2 2 2
20 2-20 F R4 Main shaft bearing 4 4 4
21 2-21 ¥BET Screw M4 X 4 4 4 4
22 2-22 FishEB Main shaft sleeve B 2 2 2
23 2-23 $24] Screw M5X6 1 1
24 2-24 NSALS Loose Thread Seat 1 1 1
25 2-25 Fa 2R HEREET Screw M4X10 1 1 1
26 2-26 /NSRS Losse Thread Block 1 1 i
27 2-27 ] Main Shaft 1 1 1
28 2-28 FE£& Tk Plunger Nut 1 1 1
29 2-29 HUEH FE A S25T Screw M4X8 1 1 1
30 2-30 k& Needle Bar Tension Spring 1 1 1
31 2:31 PLEFPR A7 825T Needle clamp Body y i 1
32 2-32 BHLEFFER Needle Clamp 1 1 1
33 2-33 HLEE Needle Bar 1 1 1
34 2-34 R REEET Screw M3X4 1 1 1
35 2-35 Tt 2R e 7 B Needle Clamp Screw 4X10 1 1 1
36 2-36 JUES 1 Needle Bar Tension Plate 1 1 1
37 2-37 i%s71<3) Screw 1 1 1
38 2-38 A The needle bar body 1 1 1
39 2-39 ek Clasp 1 1 1
40 2-40 HHRTHE Needle Bar Bush(Gront) 1 1 i




2. §FFFER A

Ref.NO |Part.No SR Description (FE3) Bl R SO 600-1600-|16.A
(30 c|B
Bt 0o 8 5 Bu 16ng ndp banh cam léch tam
1 2-1 24T Screw SM1/8X44 L7 PN i 3131 3
2 2-2 ﬁﬂkéiﬁég Screw M5X16 Bu l6ng c6t két néi thanh kim 1|1 1
3| 23 | R oo BTN ot ket ngi thanh kim 11 1
4 2-4 P AFRO %8 55 Back Plate Nap banh cam léch tam thanh kim | 1 | 1 1
5 2-5 gnlic] Washer Vong dém 2 | 2 2
6 2-6 ¥#Fi%EFF  Big Connection Rod Thanh ndi thanh kim 1|1 1
7 2-7 LRSS Slide Block Bac truc 1|1 1
8 2-8 JFE$4%E  Retaining Ring E6 Vong chin md E6 101 1
9 2-9 MEgENS Slide Block Khoi truot 1|1 1
10 | 210 | &b SN:;d'e BarTension |5 khéi truot 101 1
11 2-11 | JEHRHEERET  Screw M6X25 Bu l6ng ¢ khéi trrot M6X25 2 | 2 2
‘\\ A N , N N
1 51 EFAF O 56 12 Screw MEX6 B.u 16ng banh cam léch tam thanh 5 | 5
£ kim
13 2-13 | ¥ W% Big Eccentric Banh cam léch tdm thanh kim 1|1 1
14 | 2-14 HEeHE  Belt Wheel Cover N3p banh dai 10| 0
15 | 2-15 GHE Belt Wheel Banh dai 10| o0
16 | 2-16 | 'XEWR4E]  [Screw M6x8 Bu 16ng c6 dinh M6x8 2 10| 0
17 | 2-17 | E44h#E  [Skeleton Oil Seal Phét dau khung xuong 2 | 2| 2
18 218 | FHHFLINME |GB/T893.1 35 ;/;)ng chan 16 truc chinh GB/T893.1 5 ) )
19 2-19 FHEhE C [Main shaft sleeve C Bac truc chinh C 2 2 2
20 2-20 EHiHA  [Main shaft bearing Vong bi truc chinh 4 | 4 4
21 | 2-21 BRET Screw M4x4 Bu l16ng M4x4 4 | 4 | 4
22 | 2-22 | FHh#hE B |Main shaft sleeve B Bac truc chinh B 2 | 2| 2
23 | 2-23 BRET Screw M5X6 Bu l16ng M5X6 1|1 1
24 | 2-24 FAZEHE  Loose Thread Seat Oc nha chi 1|1 1
25 | 2-25 | FAZRHEIRET |Screw M4X10 Bu 16ng ¢ nha chi M4X10 101 1
26 2-26 FAZE  |Losse Thread Block Khéi nha chi 1|1 1
27 | 2-27 4 Main Shaft Truc chinh may 1|1 1
28 2-28 EZTiSL  [Plunger Nut Dau d& ép chi 1|1 1
29 | 2-29 |WLEFEHIRET [Screw M4X8 Bu 16ng tam ép kim may M4X8 11| 1




Ref.NO |Part.No TR Description (FE3L) R OB 600-1600- 600-A
(H30) c|B
30 2-30 J 5 Negdle Bar Tension Lo xo ép chi thanh kim 1|1 1
Spring
31 2-31 |FLETFRA7HZ4T Needle clamp Body Bu I6ng gid¢i han kim may 1|1 1
32 | 2-32 | WHUEHEM  |Needle Clamp Tam ép kim mdy 1|1 1
33 2-33 HLEF Needle Bar Kim may 1|1 1
34 | 2-34 | THZEARERET Screw M3X4 Bu 16ng tdm dan chi M3X4 1|1 1
) > A} N N ~ . . ~ x ?
35 | 2-35 [iHZRAR e ey &fg'e Clamp Screw |-\ <t dinh vi t4m d3n chi 4X10 101 1
36 | 2-36 i R Elz‘::'e BarTension e dAn chi thanh kim 101 1
37 | 2-37 | JEZEIEET  [Screw Bu 16ng ép chi 1 (1| 1
38 | 2-38 ¥#FE  The needle bar body  [Than thanh kim 1|1 1
39 | 2-39 FLZ4H)  [Clasp Méc chén chi 1011 1
40 | 2-40 | £MFTHTHIE Needle Bar Bush(Gront) [Bac trudc thanh kim 1 (1| 1




2. 55814 Needle Bar Components

Ref.NO | Part. No FHAW Description 600-C | 600-B | 600-A
41 2-4]1 H e ScrewM6 X6 2 2 2
42 2-42 A EHE Needle Bar Bush (Rear) 1 1 1
43 2-43 | F8 Belt Wheel 1 1 1
44 2-44 0 R 0 type ring 2 2 2
45 2-45 XEH Wool felt 1 i | 1
46 2-46 i E 0il absorption 1 1 1
47 2-47 LA EE Motor shaft pin 0 1 1

Handwheel counterweight
48 2-48 FHAEEHR block 4 4 4
49 2-49 B24T ScrewM4 X 20 2 2 2




250 AR

[Ref.NO|Part.No FfFER (F Description (ZE3L) RREE SO PR 600-1600- 600-

') C | B |A
41 | 2-41 EMRET  [Screw M6x6 Bu 16ng c6 dinh M6x6 2 |2 |2
42 | 2-42 | EMF/E%8HE |Needle Bar Bush(Rear) Bac sau thanh kim 1|1 |1
43 | 2-43 FHe Belt Wheel Banh tay quay 1|1 |1
44 | 2-44 0 Z[# O type ring Vong chdn O 2 |2 |2
45 | 2-45 FEH Wool felt Ni len 1111
46 | 2-46 USRS Oil absorption Oc hut d3u 1 |1 |1
47 | 2-47 LS Motor shaft pin Ch6t khda truc dong co 0|1 |1
48 5-48 FE E Handwheel counterweight  |[Khoi can bang banh tay 4 4 4

block quay

49 | 2-49 BEET Screw M4x20 Bu 16ng M4x20 2 |2 |2




mpone

3. #9%F %14+ Hooked Needle co




3. 415344

R e 7y R ORI

3. BEFEAE 3.Hooked Needle components 3.B6 phan kim mdc (Looper)




3. &4 E84+ Hooked Needle Components

Ref.NO | Part.No | ZF &K Description 600-C 600-B 600-A
1 1 el Collar 3 3 3
2 32 adic| Washer 6 6 6
3 33 HiEERET Screw M3X8 3 3 3
4 3-4 MR Roller Cam Assembly 1 1 1
5 3-5 HEHE SN ER g Ball Arm Assembly 1 1 1
6 3-6 8257 Screw M4X8 1 1 1
T 37 hECERE] Screw M6X12 2 . 2
8 3-8 - ETHERET Screw M6X16 1 1 1
9 3-9 i Cam Assembly i 1 1

10 3-10 | Fardk Cam Balance 1 1 1
11 NI HEHmW L5 Small Eccentric 1 1 1
12 312 FE L EC SR ET Screw M6X8 1 1 1
13 3-13 | #E Collar 1 1 1
14 3-14 8257 Screw M4X10 1 1 1
15 3-15 | #&4T Screw M6X20 4 4 4
16 3-16 ®E Washer 4 4 14
1T 3-17 | B )G dhiw s Looper Frame Bracket | 1 1
18 3-18 HEH R S AR Loper Frame(Rear) 1 1 1
19 3-19 | M ARHK Bearing HK 0609 2 2 2
20 3-20 | ®9%Him-Oode aaBEET Screw 1/8X44 1=7 3 3 3
21 521 ZAE R I THY Back Plate /| 1 1
22 322 HEHEH Small Wccentic 1 1 1
23 3-23 | tasrehdel kEEET Screw M5X12 1 1 1
24 3-24 | HEFEHH Couple shaft 1 1 1
25 325 AR Lk Bouble collar | 1 1
26 3-26 | AiHIHAREE Loppre Rocker Bracket(F) 1 1 1
27 3-27 | AUBRHARER Fy Washer 1 1 1
28 3-28 Al AR Loper Frame Rocker (Front) 1 1 1
29 3-29 | #HZE Lopper Frame 1 1 1
30 3-30 | ¥t Looper 1 1 1
31 3-31 TR B8R ET Screw M4X8 1 1 1
- 3-32 | HaEHH Looper Shaft 1 1 1
33 3-33 | EEtRERE] Screw M3X10 5 5 5
34 3-34 | HEHIFERER Washer /| 1 1
35 3-35 | HEHHE Lube Sleeve 1 1 1
36 2-36 FEBH Skeleton 0il Seal 1 I} 1




3. 414

FHBR

Ref.NO ()

Part.No

‘ Description (1) ‘ B SO

o
T

3-1 1E |Co||ar |Vc‘)ng chin

3-2 g |Washer |Vc‘)ng dém

3-3 B R AT |Screw M3X8 |Bu I6ng vong chan M3X8

Al W[IN| K

3-4 MR R |ROIIer Cam Assembly |Bi l4n cam

3
I—‘WO\UUW.o

RPlWioO|WwW|l6O
RlWloO|Ww

PR PR B TR Bk

3-5 Wi

Ball Arm Assembly ’Truc khuyu bi 1dn I3¢ kim méc

[y
=
[y

3-6 HRET [Screw M4X8 Bu 16ng M4X8

3-7 MEIEET  [Screw M6X12 Bu 16ng cam M6X12

3-8 | CPHIHUIBE]  [Screw M6X16 Bu 18ng kh3i can bing M6X16

39 % |Cam Assembly |B© cam

3-10 S |Cam Balance |Kh6i can bang cam

3-11 w058 |Sma|| Eccentric |Bénh cam léch tdm kim moc

RlR|Rr|R|N| -
RlRr|Rr|R|N]| -
RlRr|Rr|R|N| -

Bu l6ng banh cam léch tam kim méc

ELVET (i Co MR AT M6X8

3-1

N

Screw M6X8

[y
[y
[y

3-13 | 1E |Co||ar |Vbng chin

3-14 | AT Screw M4X10 Bu 16ng M4X10

315 | W4T [Screw M6X20 Bu 18ng M6X20

3-16 | P |Washer |Vc‘)ng dém

3-17 #5425 i i |Looper Frame Bracket Gc truc khuyu sau khung kim moc

3-18 | BRET 22 )5 A |Loper Frame(Rear) ITruc khuyu sau khung kim madc

N(RP|RP|ID DR+
NlRr|R|B_|D|RLR|R
NlRr|R|B_|D|RLR|R

P i O B i IR
]

Bu I6ng nap banh cam I&ch tam kim

20 .
moc

UJ
N
o

Screw 1/8X44 L=7

21

[

| PO T |Back Plate |N§p banh cam léch tam kim méc

UJUJ
NN

22

N

| BRET AT |Sma|| Woccentric IThanh néi kim méc

aEHEE{(PR
]

Bu l6ng dau truc khuyu kim méc

23 M5X12

3-23 Screw M5X12

24 | 3-24 | EEFIEFTAH |Coup|e shaft |Ch6t thanh ndi kim méc

25 3-25 | B9k ALk |Boub|e collar }D‘éu truc khuyu kim mac

26 3-26 T P A R |Loppre Rocker Bracket(F) |6c truc khuyu truéc

27 3-27 | B HAE R |Washer |Vc‘)ng dém 6c¢ truc khuyu trudc

28 3-28 i Hh AR |Loper Frame Rocker (Front) ITruc khuyu trudc

29 | 3-29 R 2R lLopper Frame Khung kim méc

30

31 3-31 | Hh KA NEET |Screw M4X8 |Bu I6ng ¢6 dinh kim méc M4X8

32 3-32 BT |Looper Shaft |Thanh kim méc

33 | 333 JERRIZAT  [Screw M3X10 Bu 16ng t&m ép M3X10

34 3-34 [HETITEERR |Washer ITé'm ép vé bao vé thanh kim méc

35 | 3-35 | #EHFTH"E  |Lube Sleeve Vo bao vé thanh kim méc

N
| 2 |
| 3 |
0
| 6 |
| 7 |
| 8 |
N
| 10 |
o
| 13 |
| 14 |
| 15 |
| 16 |
| 17 |
| 18 |
| 19 | 3-19 | #k4 4K  Bearing HK 0609 \Vong bi khung kim moc HK 0609
| 21 | 3
i i
| 22 |
| 25 |
| 26 |
| 27 |
| 28 |
| 29 |
| 30 |
| 31 |
| 32 |
| 33 |
| 34 |
| 35 |
[ 36 |

|
|
|
|
|
|
330 | HET lLooper Kim moc
|
|
|
|
|
|

36 3-36 AR ED) |Ske|eton Oil Seal |Phé‘t diu vé bao vé

[y
[y

RlRr[RPRUR|[R|R|R|R|R|R|R| R
RlRr(RPUVR|[R|R|R|R|R|R|R| R
RlRr[RUVR|[R|R|R|R|R|R|R| R




4, iIZFIE Y4 Feeding Components

Ref.NO | Part.No | EH A Description 600-C | 600-B | 600-A
1 4-1 TR Screw 1/8X44 1=7 4 4 1
2 4-2 S2ET Screw M5X5 2 2 2
3 1-3 IEBHR TR R Pressure Block 2 2 g
4 4-4 £ sleeving 1 1 1
5 4-5 EEWE Sleeving spring 1 1 1
6 4-6 ERTHE R Stitch length adjusting tenon 1 1 1
7 47 IEEHE Y w5 Feeding adjusting eccentric wheel 1 1 1
8 4-8 AT Screw M4X10 2 2 2
9 4-9 T h Connection Block 1 1 1
10 4-10 i Collar 1 1 1
11 4-11 PERHh AR ET Screw M4X14 1 1 1
12 4-12 O A& HH Seal Ring 1 | 1
13 4-13 i o il Eccentric Shaft 1 1 1
14 4-14 25T Screw M6X12 1 1 1
15 4-15 | 825} Nut M6 4 4 1
16 4-16 KT AKERE] Screw 1 i 1
17 4-17 KA Connection Block 2 2 2
18 4-18 | IERLEFF Connection Rod 1 1 1
19 4-19 EEHEH Pin 1 1 1
20 4-20 | EEARH Connecting Rod M6X75 1 1 1
21 4-21 | KWHIAIERSEET | Screw M6X20 1 1 1
22 4-22 | FHEEGEHE Tenon spring 1 1 1
23 4-23 E| Washer 1 1 1
24 4-24 | HEEE] Screw 1/4x40 L=4 2 2 2
% 4-25 |EBPE Retaining ring 1 1 1
26 4-26 | fWLFEEEET Washer 2 2 2
27 4-27 | ERHRST IR Feeding adjusting slider block 1 1 1
28 4-28 | &k E Feeding shaft bush 1 I 1
29 4-29 | IXEHTERET Screw SM11/64X40 2 2 2
30 4-30 EEHE Back cup 1 | 1
gl 431 Xl Shaft Assembly 1 1 i
32 4-32 | BBAT Screw M6X8 2 9 2
33 4-33 ] 7€ S ¥ Fixed fulcrum shaft 1 1 1
34 4-34 | IEEHAT IR Feeding adjusting slider 1 1 1
35 4-35 |EEEZR Clutch washer ') | 1
36 4-36 | st Transimission plate 1 1 1
37 4-37 #E Pin roller 8 8 8
38 4-38 B Star wheel 2 2 2
39 4-39 T Lifting pin 16 16 16




4. 3% BB

Ref.NO|Part.No %ﬁiﬁ Description (JE30) R SRR 6(::0- 6?30 600-A
1 4-1 @"ﬁ%};—;*ﬁiﬁ% Screw 1/8X44 L=7 Bu l6ng tdm ép khéi truot 4 | 4 4
| 2 | 42 | 84T |screw M5X5 | Bu 16ng M5X5 2 (2] 2 |
BB Tam ép khoi trugt diéu chinh dua
3 4-3 e [ b Pressure Block vat liéu 2 |2 2
| 4 | 4-4 | B |s|eeving | Oc 16t | 1 | 1 | |
| 5 | 45 | & | Lo xo Bc 16t |1 {1 | |
6 | a6 |FTIEIAE fStitch length adjusting Kha digu chinh d6 daimgimay | 1 | 1 | 1

T tenon
IERHE T [Feeding adjusting eccentric [BAnh cam I&ch tdm diéu chinh dua
7 4-7 N 1 1 1
5 wheel vat liéu
| 8 | 48 | #iMII4T |Screw M4X10 | BulongvongchinMaxio |2 [ 2 | 2 |
| o | 49 | ##HE |Connection Block | Oc truc két néi 11| 1|
| 10 | 410 [ #48  [collar | Vong chin ERER |
‘ 11 ‘ 4-11 ‘ %%fhi? Screw M4X14 ‘ Bu ldng &c¢ truc két ndi M4X14 ‘ 1 ‘ 1 ‘ 1 ‘
| 12 | 412 |o ,J&TI Seal Ring | Vong dém kin O 11| 1|
| 13 | 4-13 | i U Ziey |Eccentr|cShaft | Truc léch tam | 1 | 1 | 1 |
| 14 | 414 | 24T  [Screw M6X12 | Bu I6ng M6X12 11| 1|
| 15 | 415 | & Nutme | Pai 6c M6 14 4| 4 |
‘ 16 ‘ 4-16 ‘ﬁﬁ%g@g ‘ Bu 16ng vong bi khdp néi ‘ 1 ‘ 1 ‘ 1 ‘
| 17 | -17 | IR Bl |Connect|on Block | vong bi khdp ndi | 2 | 2 | 2 |
| 18 | -18 | IERLER |Connect|on Rod | Thanh ndi dua vat liéu | 1 | 1 | 1 |
| 19 | 419 |ERBEFA Pin | ChétthanhnGiduavatlieu |1 [ 1 | 1 |
| 20 | 420 | ##:24T  (ConnectingRod M6X75 | Thanhbuléngkétndimex7s | 1 |1 | 1 |
Tl AGE Bu 16ng két ndi vong bi khdp néi
21 4-21 BT Screw M6X20 MEX20 1 1 1
22 4-22 %*ﬁg%ﬁ% Tenon spring LO xo nén khéda 1|1 1
| 23 | 423 | #4@  \Wwasher | Vong chin 11| 1|
| 24 | 424 | PHREIIZET [Screw 1/4x40 L=4 | Bu 16ng vong chin 1212 2 |
| 25 | 4-25 | EZ#4  |Retaining ring | Vong chin E 11| 1|
| 26 | 4-26 |1}ﬁ‘alb\?¢?ﬁ |Washer | Bu I6ng banh cam léch tam | 2 | 2 | 2 |
K575 [Feeding adjusting slider Oc khéi truot diéu chinh dua vat
‘ ¥ ‘ 4-27 B g block liéu 1 ‘ 1 ‘ 1 ‘
| 28 | 4-28 |1£7|=42FEE$EEE |Feed|ngshaft bush | Bac truc dua vat liéu | 1 | 1 | 1 |
| 29 | 4-29 |i%HHIZ4T [Screw SM11/64X40 | Bulongdiaduavatlieu |2 |2 | 2 |
| 30 | 430 | %HBHE  |Backcup | Dia dua vat liéu 1 1] 1]
| 31 | 431 | 3%k [Shaft Assembly | Truc dua vat liéu 11| 1|
| 32 | 432 | 24T  |screw M6X8 | Bu 16ng M6X8 212 2 |



Ref.NOPart.No %ﬁfgﬁz Description (FE3L) Bl SR i 620 6°B°' 600-A
| 33 | 4-33 | [&] 58 S % |Fixedfu|crumshaft | Truc d& c6 dinh | 1 | 1 | 1 |
‘ 34 4-34 li*jrii%‘/ﬁ Feeding adjusting slider Khéi trwot diéu chinh duwa vat liéu | 1 1 1

| 35 | 4-35 | &4 [Clutch washer | Vong dém ly hop 11| 1|
| 36 | 436 | fLzhi  [Transimission plate | Tam truyén dong 11| 1|
| 37 | 437 | &K |Pinroller | Con I3n EREREN
| 38 | 438 | J#  [starwheel | Bénh sao 2 (2] 2 |
| 39 | 439 | Tk |ifting pin | Chét day 116 |16 | 16 |




4. iX¥ 31 Feeding Components

Ref. NO Part. No T F5 Description 600—C 600-B 600-A
40 4-40 WE spring 16 16 16
41 4-41 S2ET Screw M4X12 8 8 8
42 4-42 tE£sh 4R Drive Outer Ring 1 1 1
43 4-43 e sh5HEREEET Screw M5X8 2 2 2
44 4-44 BRET Screw M5X12 2 3 3
45 4-45 & %E R Fixed plate 1 1 1
16 4-46 A Skeleton oil seal 1 1 1




4. ERE A

4L (B | Description (3 . 600- |600- |600-
Ref.NOPart.No

) ) B LA clB|A
40 | 4-40 Gk spring Ld X0 16 | 16 | 16
41 | 41 BRET Screw M4X12 Bu l6ng M4X12 8 | 8 |8
42 | 4-42 f£5)1484  |Drive Outer Ring  [Vong ngoai truyén déng 1|1 |1

- BU 16ne e N

43 | 4-43 | HEEHHNTIEET IScrew M5X8 Mus)?;g vong ngoai truyén dong 2 |2 |2
44 | 4-44 BEET Screw M5X12 Bu 16ng M5X12 3 1313
45 4-45 ] 7€ # Fixed plate Tam c6 dinh 1 1 1
46 | 4-46 HY8ME  Skeleton oil seal  Phdt dau khung xwong 111 |1




5. B &1 Pressing Components

19 22 20 17 16

S
]
2
=
8
=

27 10 18




5. R

A ey 7R e SO 7

5. BT 5.Pressing Components 5.B0 phan ép vat liéu




5. KB #1F Pressing Components

Ref.NO | Part.No FTH AR Description 600-C | 600-B | 600-A

1 5-1 T Tapped Rod 1 1 1
2 52 FiEHE Work guide 1 1 1
3 5-3 R e Guide Connector 1 1 1
4 54 E3 Washer 2 2 2
5 5-5 B2E] Screw M5X10 2 2 2
6 5-6 ®E Washer 2 2 2
7 5-7 R TTERET Screw M6X50 1 1
8 58 824 Screw M5X12 2 2 2
9 5-9 HEHT & ExTension Spring 1 1 1
10 5-10 A S22 i Silde Block 1 1 1
11 5-11 EHS3E Pressure Lever 1 1 1
12 5-12 Edis Washer 1 1 1
13 5-13 B25T Screw M6X20 1 1 1
14 5-14 824T Screw M6X6 1 1 1
15 5-15 hEH Pin 1 1 1
16 5-16 - $3) Screw M6X 14 1 1 1
17 5-17 Eralic Washer 1 1 1
18 5-18 FEAF 52 Pressure Lever 1 1 1
19 5-19 O MEHE Ssal Ring 1 1 1
20 5-20 HEFR Press Shaft Block 1 1 1
21 5-21 FEAF F AR HeR2E] Screw M8X16 2 2 2
22 5-22 RSk Base Shaft 1 1 1
23 5-23 HEEHZ S B R EEET Screw M8X25 1 ¥ 1
24 5-24 FEEHZ R Bass Shaft Table 1 1 1
25 5-25 i Pull Rod 1 1 1
26 5-26 #HkHR (D Work Guide 1 1 1
27 527 PRAZERET Stopper Disc Arm M6X40 | 1 1
28 5-28 KHEEE AN Big Front Disc Set 1 1 1
29 5-29 PRAT 22 £} Nut M6 1 1 1
30 5-30 /NEEHTSEET Screw i 1 1
31 5-31 NELE Washer 1 1 1
32 5-32 KIEE Washer ;! 1 1
33 5-33 /N EHE Small Press Cup 1 1 1
34 5-34 & Bearing 1 1 1
35 5-35 /N EHR Needle Guard Plate 1 1 1
36 5-36 Rl S BReg%T Screw M6X12 1 1 1
37 5-37 R S5 Feed Disc Arm 1 1 1
38 5-38 R S Skeleton Oil Seal 1 1 1
39 5-39 HeBh 38 Z [ RRET Screw M6X20 g g 2
40 5-40 HEHT Shaft Disc Arm 1 1 1
41 5-41 L 3% FE R A Air cylinder seat screw 0 0 1
42 5-42 il Alr cylinder 0 0 1




5. JRHAF

FMF4F | Description (3 . 600-|600-
Ref.NOPart.No| "~ ) BN g SCHR ‘ c B 600-A‘
| 1 | | ETH Tapped Rod IChét digu chinh 11| 1|
| 2 | 5 | SRSy |Workguide |Thanh chan vat liéu | 1 | 1 | 1 |
| 3 | 5 | PRl AR e |GuideConnector |6cté'm chin vat liéu | 1 | 1 | 1 |
| 4 | 4 | ey |Washer |\/bngdém | 2 | 2 | 2 |
| 5 | | 24T [Screw M5X10 Bu I6ng M5X10 22| 2 |
| 6 | | WS |washer Vong dém 2 (2] 2 |
‘ 7 ‘ 5-7 ﬁ%;}?ﬁ% Screw M6X50 Bu 16ng diéu chinh 16 xo kéo ‘ 1 ‘ 1 ‘ 1 ‘
| 8 | 58 | 84T  |Screw M5X12 Bu 16ng M5X12 12 ]2 | |
| 9 | | i A |ExTension Spring |L(‘)xo kéo ép vat liéu | 1 | 1 | |
‘ 10 ‘ 5-10 ‘ L ‘Slide Block Khoi treot khung dan thanh ép ‘ 1 ‘ 1 ‘ 1 ‘
| 11 | 5-11 | JEAF E"’” |Pressure Lever |Khungd§nthanh ép | 1 | 1 | 1 |
| 12 | 512 | #@  |\washer \Vong dém 11| 1 |
| 13 | 513 | 24T |Screw M6X20 Bu I6ng M6X20 11| 1 |
| 14 | 514 | 4847  [Screw M6X6 Bu I6ng M6X6 1 1] 1|
| 15 | 515 | #%44  Ppin IChét 16 xo kéo EREREN
| 16 | 516 | 24T [Screw M6x14 Bu Ing M6X14 1 1] 1|
| 17 | 517 | #@  |\Wwasher \Vong dém 11| 1 |
| 18 | 5-18 | JEFFS: 4L |Pressure Lever Gc khung dn thanh ép 1 1] 1|
| 19 | 5-19 | o M%&fE [ssal Ring Vong dém kin O EREREE
| 20 | 5-20 [ HEKIFAH |Press ShaftBlock  [Tay cam ép vat liéu EREREE
JEAT T 4L Bu l6ng 6c khung dan thanh ép
21 | 5-21 jpiy perew Mexis MIBXLE 2 12| 2
| 22 | 5-22 |}£*ﬂr¥$}3§$ﬁﬂ |Base Shaft I'Fructayc‘ém ép vat liéu | 1 | 1 | 1 |
JEEHES) Bu l6ng truc khuyu I3c ép vat liéu
23 | 523 | Upmer  SCrew M8X2S MIBX 2 1011
24 5-24 Eﬂﬁiﬂ H Bass Shaft Table Truc khuyu lac ép vat liéu 1|1 1
| 25 | 525 | $ikF  [ullRod Thanh kéo 1|1 | |
| 26 | 5-26 [#4kHR (A) |Work Guide [T4m chan vat liéu (A) EREREE
27 | 527 | FRACIZET i;‘;izgr DIsCAT™ g, 16ng gidi han MEX40 11| 1
28 5-28 j(}j?jiﬁéﬁ Big Front Disc Set BO dia ép vat liéu I&n 1 1 1
| 29 | 529 | BArIEE: NutMme Pai 8c gi6i han M6 EREREN
30 | 530 /J\Etﬁﬁij% Screw Bu Iong dia ép vt lidu nhd 1|1 1
| 31 | 531 | /M Washer \Vong dém nhé 1 1] 1|
| 32 | 532 | K#pE  |washer Vong dém lon EREREE
| 33 | 5-33 | /NERE  [Small Press Cup Iia ép vat liéu nhd 1|1 | |



FHEZR Description (3 , 600-|600-
Ref.NOPart.No| ~ ., ') ‘ B ‘ R SR ‘ c ‘ B ‘GOO-A‘
| 3¢ [ 534 | #ik  |Bearing Vong bi 11| 1|
| 35 | 5-35 |/J\F*4fif§$ Needle Guard Plate [Tryc dTa ép vat liéu nho 1 1] 1|
‘ 36 ‘ 5-36 ‘EHE{ R lScrew Mex12 ;“&Tfkh“”gdaépvét"é“ ‘ 1 ‘ 1 ‘ 1 ‘
| 37 | 537 | JEkZ4 [Feed Disc Arm Khung d& ép vat lidu 11| 1 |
| 38 | 5-38 | H3ihef  [Skeleton Oil Seal  Phét dau khung xuong 1 1] 1|
RS B Bu 16ng c6 dinh khung d& ép vat
39 | 539 jmey | [erew M6X20 iy MEX20 2 (2] 2
| 40 | 540 | JEEIAF  [shaft Disc Arm Thanh ép vat liéu 11| 1|
=y ir evli
41 | 5-41 j‘ﬁi;:fé@ SAcl::\?lvllnderseat Thanh bu 16ng 6¢ [3p d&t xy lanh 0|0 1
| 42 | 542 | A& |Aircylinder Xy lanh oo | 1|




43

5-43

T R ERET

Screw M8X60

44

5-44

RS SRR

Baffle bracket seat




5. R

FF2H (B | Description (J& \ 600- |600- |600-
Ref.NO|Part.No
0 ) LR clB | A
43 | 5-43 | RELEIBAT Screw M8X60 Bu I6ng 1ap ddtxy lanhM8X60 | 0 | 0 | 4
44 | 5-44 | PoRIEESZ 2R | Baffle bracket seat | Oc khung d& thanh chin vat liéu | 1 1 1




6. JEIEZY Driving 0il Components

@
—




6 IS4

R £ gy RS SR %

6. JE I E 6.Driving Oil Components 6.BO phan bdi tron




6. JEIE S Driving 0il Components

Ref. NO | Part. No T AFR Description 600-C | 600-B | 600-A
1 6-1 MRS AR Oil pump transimmision gear 1 1 1
2 62 W HCA2ET Screw SM1/4X40 4 4 1
3 6-3 MR Oil pump body | 1 1
1 6-4 | EEfaigse | O PUmPMmanmasmision ) 1 1

gear
5 6-5 | WEEMLHLR A, 1 1 1
transmission gear
6 6-6 i1 Pin 2 2 2
(] 6-7 MR AR R Qil pump base plate ) 1 1
8 6-8 Wi B e 4T screw L 1 1
9 6-9 WEEWE Tubing 1 1 1
10 6-10 THIY Oil net 1 1 1
11 611 W 7S AL AR 5T Screw M6x20 2 2 2
12 6-12 HERIE Oil pump washer 1 | 1
13 6-13 H i E RSB 4T screw 1 ') 1
14 6-14 7~ F B SR B2 5T Screw M3x20 4 4 4
15 6-15 MEBHSE Oil pump injection elbow 1 1 1
16 6-16 fLAHE 1 1 1
17 | 617 2 s i i 1 1 1
wheel gear
18 6-18 & Head Oil tank 1 1 1




6.7 A F

\ 600-|600-
Ref.NO|Part.No ThrE R Description (FE3L) REE SCR R 600-A
(30 cC|B
N=A Z\. 1k B, h o N N
1 6-1 LES f ik Oil pump transimmision gear fn rang truyen dong bom 1 1 1
L2t dau
2 6-2 | HEIRET  Screw SM1/4X40 Bu 16ng banh rang SM1/4X40 | 4 | 4 | 4
3 6-3 MZEE&  |oil pump body Than bom dau 1111 1
4 64 THZE LA%3) |0il pump main transmission  [Banh rdng truyén dong chinh N )
i |gear bom dau
s 65 THZEEI1£3) |0il pump counter Banh rang truyén déng phu 111
g2 transmission gear bom dau
6 6-6 i Pin Chét 2 2 2
7 6-7 | MZEIKJEM |Oil pump base plate Tam day than bom dau 1|1 1
e ¥ SN
8 6-8 &/Eii]%% screw Bu I6ng dau néi 8¢ hat dau 1|1 1
9 6-9 | JHZE Lyl [Tubing Ong dan d3u trén bom diu 11| 1
10 | 6-10 Mk Ol net Ludi loc dau 11| 1
7S A I3 A Bu I6ng dau tru luc gidc trong
11 6-11 S AT Screw M6x20 M6Ex20 2 2 2
12 6-12 | WZEE |0il pump washer Vong dém bom dau 1|1 1
b &5 42 B II\ AN Ne N X W
13 | 613 H A Bk crew uléng daundidngdandau | | o |
BRET ra
7N A I3 A Bu 16ng d3u tru luc gidc trong
14 6-14 S AT Screw M3x20 M3x20 4 4 4
v/ Eu#“ pan . . ‘
15 6-15 /Ehmi/m ~ loil pump injection elbow Ong cong phundaubomdau | 1 | 1 1
16 6-16 LT R4 B Main shaft transmission Vong chin 1 111 1
wheel gear
EHfEEN14 [Main shaft transmission Banh rang truyén dong truc
17 | 617 N ) 11| 1
L wheel gear chinh
18 | 6-18 M#&  |Head Oil tank Hop chira dau 11| 1




7. BiZ#4F Knee Lifter Components




7.1 E A

R £ gy R ORI

7. A 7.Knee Lifter Components 7.B6 phan diéu khién dau goi




7. B #HH Knee Lifter Components

Ref.NO | Part.No TR Description 600-C | 600-B | 600-A
1 -1 B Knee Press Plate Cover 1 1 1
2 -2 AR Knee Press Plate 1 1 1
3 -3 B Bracket 1 1 1
4 7-4 BEHATEEE] Screw M6X10 1 1 1
5 8 S RiEkt S Shaped Hook 1 ' 1
6 7-6 % Chain 5 1 1
7 1 #HE Washer 2 2 2
8 7-8 B % h i B e 2R 5T Screw  M6X10 1 1 1
9 79 izl Mounting  Bracker 1 1 1

10 7-10 R4z 2 Knee Prees Rod Holder 1 1 1
11 =T RE AT Screw 3 3 3
13 T-12 23 et Main Shaft 1 1 1
13 7-12 HE Spring 1 1 1
14 7-14 Rt h R R T Screw M6X25 1 1 1
15 T-15 B Bearing Bracket 1 | 1
16 7-16 BT B8] Screw M8X14 2 2 2
iy T-17 B Knee Lifter Plate Rod 1 il 1




7.1 E A

F/H42F8 | Description (& . 600- |600-
Ref.NO|Part.No 600-A
(30 0 A LR c|e
1 7-1 | BRI Egszrpress Plate |2 dam tdm digu khién d3u gdi 101 ] 1
2 7-2 B9 M Knee Press Plate Tam diéu khién dau goi 1|1 1
3 7-3 E\AFZE  Bracket Khung thanh diéu khién 1 1 1
4 7-4 | EATIEE]T Screw M6X10 Bu l6ng thanh diéu khién M6X10 1|1 1
5 7-5 S BU%y%l IS Shaped Hook Méc hinh S 1|1 1
6 7-6 s Chain D4y xich 1 1 1
7 7-7 gnlic] Washer Vong dém 2 | 2 2
B A Bu 16ng cd dinh truc khuyu diéu
8 78 JEWRET screw MOX10 khién dau géi 1 1
9 7-9 R AN [Mounting Bracker  [Truc khuyu diéu khién dau géi 1|1 1
10 7-10 R 42 i Knee Prees Rod Oc thanh diéu khién d3u gdi 1|1 1
Holder
11 7-11 | R HENEET Screw Bu 16ng 8¢ diéu khién dau gbi 3 (3 3
12 7-12 s Main Shaft Truc diéu khién dau gdi 1] 1] 1
13 7-13 15 Spring Lo xo xodn 1|1 1
14 2-14 E@?”‘fﬁjﬂmﬁ: Screw MBX25 B‘E\J IonE két ndi truc khuyu diéu khién 1 1 1
FRMRET dau goi
15 7-15 | Y\ FFH23L Bearing Bracket DAau ndi thanh diéu khién 1 1 1
BRIk Bu 16ng d4u néi thanh digu khién
16 7-16 AT Screw M8X14 M8X14 2 2 2
17 | 717 | sggigr  [neelifterPlate L digu khién dau gbi 101 1

Rod




8. i+ Attachment Components




8. P

3T h R eyl R OB

8. P 8.Attachment Components 8.Phu kién di kém




8. ff#4F+ Attachment Components

Ref.NO | Part.No T ZFK Description 600—C | 600-B | 600-A
1 8-1 WS AT Wrench2.5, 3, 4, 5 4 4 4
2 8-2 54 Thread Stand 1 1 1
3 8-3 BRIEET, K Screw M8X50 4 4 4
1 814 P& Cushion 4 4 4
5 8-5 M Oiler 1 i 1
6 86 HLEF Needle SBX1 19-21 10 10 10
7 8-7 —FER¥ ] Needle SBX1 19-22 1 /| 1




8. Fiy 1

FH2H (B | Description (3 \ 600- | 600- |600-
|IRef.NO|Part.No

%) ) R ORI cle|a
1 8-1 WA \SNre”Chz'S’ 3 % 1518 luc gidc trong 2.5,3,4,5 4 | 4 | a4
2 8-2 SR Thread Stand Khung cudn chi 1 1 1
3 8-3 |HEMEET. K [Screw M8X50 Bu I6ng cdnh + vong dém M8X50| 4 | 4 | 4
4 8-4 ¥4 g 2 Cushion Dém cao su 4 4 | 4
5 8-5 TH A7 Oiler Binh diu 1 1 | 1
6 8-6 IK3E Needle SBX1 19-21 |Kim mdy SBX1 19-21 10 | 10 | 10
7 8-7 — 222 7] |Needle SBX1 19-22 [Tua vit mot ludi 1 1 1




9. BahBI4 #4F Trimmer Components




9. H BBy L it

2By £ gy RS AR

9. HANBIZ¥ 4 | 9. Trimmer Components 9. B6 phan cat chi ty dong




9. HzhBYZk#{4+ Trimmer Components

Ref.NO | Part.No TR Description 600-C | 600-B | 600-A
1 9-1 LIEF- SRS Cutter support 0 0 i
2 92 - 45 Nut M8x1 0 0 1
3 9-3 826} Nut M4 0 0 1
4 94 TR B Ese Knife fixed support 0 0 .
5 9-5 HOe2E] Shaft position screw 0 0 :
6 9-6 0 UfE O type ring 0 0 1
7 9-7 & & J1 v Fixed knife 0 0 1
8 9-8 8257 Screw M2.5x6 0 0 2
9 9-9 Bk Movable knife 0 0 1
10 9-10 KRR A Scissor pressuring shrapnel 0 0 i
11 9-11 BYZR 4% <UL Cutter air cylinder 0 0 1
12 3-12 LT Air cylinder adjusting value 0 0 1
13 9-13 BY£R 3% 1A TR Cutter connecting plate 0 0 i
14 9-14 zhay;iliEs ST 23] Screw M4x8 0 0 2
15 9-15 2hay:: SN ) Screw M5x20 0 0 )




9. 5 Bh By LR R4

\ 600- |600-
Ref.NO|Part.No TR Description (FE3L) RRE SCR R 600-A
(30 c|B
1 9-1 | BYZEE8 (2% |Cutter support Gia d& bo cat chi 0 0 1
2 9-2 2t Nut M8x1 Dai 6c M8x1 0 0 1
3 9-3 R Nut M4 Dai 6¢c M4 0 0 1
4 9-4 | JIF[EEZE [Knife fixed support Khung c8 dinh lu&i dao cat 0 0 1
5 9-5 hATHE4T  Shaft position screw Bu 16ng dinh vi truc 0 0 1
6 9-6 O TR |0 typering Vong chian O 0 0 1
7 9-7 [EE JJ R [Fixed knife Lu®i dao c6 dinh 0 0 1
8 9-8 BEET Screw M2.5x6 Bu I16ng M2.5x6 0 0 2
9 9-9 %z 7] Movable knife Lu®i dao di dong 0 0 1
10 | 910 |HyyjpERLy POissOr pressuring T4m 16 xo ép dao cit 0 of 1
shrapnel
11 9-11 | BYZE 23S &L |Cutter air cylinder Xy lanh b6 cat chi 0 0 1
12 | 912 |KAEET C;rl\fg"”der adjusting /-1 digu chinh xy lanh 0 o 1
BT 26 28R e .
13 9-13 |~ £f§ s Cutter connecting plate  [Tam diéu chinh b6 cat chi 0 0 1
apavillz Lz Bu 16ng dau tru luc gidc trong
14 9-14 . Screw M4x§8 T 0 0 2
SKURET M4x8
N N ~ S .
15 9.15 WS A Screw M5x20 Bu Iong dau try luc gidc trong | 0 5

SKIRET

M5x20




	CN-600T 系列 拉帮机说明书
	CN-600D/CN-600T Series Lasting Machine Manual
	Série CN-600D/CN-600T Hướng dẫn sử dụng máy kéo bọ
	产品说明 / Product Description / Mô tả sản phẩm
	目录 / Index / Mục lục
	一、设备安装 / INSTALLATION / I. Lắp đặt thiết bị
	过紧张紧力说明 / Over Tensioning Note / Lưu ý về siết quá
	操作使用说明 / OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS / Hướng dẫn sử dụn
	维护与缝纫故障 / Maintenance and Sewing Problems / Bảo tr
	缝纫故障表 / Sewing Problems Table / Bảng sự cố may
	4.机器的安装定位 / 4. SETTING OF MACHINE / 4. Đặt vị trí 
	第八頁 / Page 8 / Trang 8
	机器调整说明 / Machine Adjustment Instructions / Hướng d
	压料盘与针距调整 / Press Disc and Stitch Length Adjustment
	5. 机器故障排除 / 5. Machine Troubleshooting / 5. Khắc p


	第 1 页 零件图册・目录页
	1.机壳部件 


